NYS Construction Grants - $14 Million Program 2016-2019 -- BY WLS DISTRICT

Applicant Name

Title / Abstract of Project

Total Project
Cost

Cost of

CrbhmiHtad

Application

WLS Board
approved

Project

Req
Amount

R |

Award Amounts

Actual Award
Amounts

WLS District

Croton Free Library

Makerspace: Create a separate room within the existing library by
building an interior wall and door to enclose a space to serve as
Makerspace and program area

$27,660

$27,660

$13,830

$7,647

$8,804

1

Hendrick Hudson Free Library (Montrose)

Solar Panel: The library will install 275 solar panels to both existing and
newly constructed portions of the roof to offset electrical costs for the
building

$1,551,000

$304,466

$152,233

$34,647

$35,804

John C. Hart Memorial Library {Shrub Oak)

Bathroom Renovation/Accessibility: The John C. Hart Memorial Library is
renovating its 3 public bathrooms to improve accessibility, conserve
water and reduce energy consumption

$149,179

$149,179

$74,589

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN

‘The Warner Library (Tarrytown) *

Third Floor Meeting Room Renovation: The Wamer Library Third Floor
Meeting Room Renovation Project will update the library program and
community meeting space built in 1879

$260,162

$260,162

$185,121

$22,647

$23,804

Bedford Hills Public Library

HVAC Replacement Technical Systems Upgrade: BDH will replace our
HVAC, electrical/digital wiring, and security systems for greater
efficiency, safety, comfort, and accessibility.

$57,125

$57,125

$42,844

$22,647

$23,804

Katonah Village Library

Library Accessibility: Installation of automatic doors at all patron
entrances, allowing accessibility for disabled individuals, seniors and
those with strollers

$29,800

$29,800

$14,900

$12,647

$13,804

North Castle Public Library {(Armonk) -- Main Library

Dedicated Program Space for Adult & Youth Services: Project will add
dedicated programming space to enable increased programming
offerings without negatively impacting patron quiet study or reading

$153,306

$153,306

$76,653

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN

North Castle Public Library (Armonk) -- North White Plains
Branch

Expansion & Renovation: Project will double the inside space and deck
space of the library enabiing growth of programming and collection and
addition of an innovation center

$248,050

$248,050

$124,025

$27,648

$58,805

Bedford Free Library

Roof Replacement: The Bedford Free Library is requesting partial
funding of a roof replacement

$75,700

$75,700

$37,850

$27,647

$28,804

Hastings-on-Hudson Public Library

Kitchen: Re-construct new kitchen facility in the Hastings Public Library

$19,300

$19,300

$9,650

$7,647

$8,804

Harrison Public Library -- Main Library *

Halperin Building Roof Replacement: Replacement of the roof including
code compliant insulation-will reduce energy costs and increase
conservation of resources

$679,778

$679,778

$339,889

$122,647

$123,804

Eastchester Public Library

Repurposing of Space & Electrical Upgrades

$68,335

$68,335

$34,167

$12,647

$13,804

Town of Pelham Public Library

Upgrading & Automating Access to the Library: We seek to make
significant exterior safety, accessibility, usability and cost saving
improvements for Library patrons

$36,494

$36,494

$18,427

$12,647

$12,787

Rye Free Reading Room *

Quiet Study Space & Small Group Meeting Room: Creating quiet study
space for individuals and small groups by renovating existing spaces

$177,037

$177,037

$88,518

$14,437

$31,129

10

White Plains Public Library *

Main Floor Renovation: The Hub: Funding is sought for renovation of the
first floor, creating a new adult library -- The Hub, cafe plus a new energy
efficient lobby entrance

$2,400,000

$2,104,920

$1,578,690

$152,647

$153,807

11

Mount Vernon Public Library *

Capital Construction - Phase |: Project Activity includes Phased exterior
and interior building infrastructure system upgrades in order to comply
with current code.

$888,316

$877,316

$657,987

$152,647

$1563,804

13

New Rochelle Public Library -- Huguenot Children's Branch|

Library Window Replacement: The Huguenot Children's Library (HCL)
grant will allow for the replacement of all interior windows in the HCL
facility

$55,978

$55,978

$41,983

$27,647

$28,804

14

New Rochelle Public Library -- Main Library *

MAIN Theater HVAC Project: Project to install efficient HVAC system-
new roof top unit-fans,ducts (heating & cooling) pumps, piping, electrical,
fire alarm, minor archit. work

$303,750

$415,000

$311,250

$77,647

$78,804

14

Yonkers Public Library -- Grinton |. Will Branch *

Fagade Project - Phase |: The larger project entails the replacement of
the entire facade of the branch. This grant focuses on a large window
system on the west elevation

$2,095,585

$600,000

$450,000

$152,647

$153,804

15

* Eligible for Economically Disadvaniaged Community

TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE IN 2016 = $888,790

$888,790

$952,980




